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Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac F. Nac Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 07.66 M 3002 GAVILAN ESPEJO, CARLOS ESP 02/06/1981 Atletismo Alcorcon 27/02/2016 MADRID 89 703 776 35 35-39

 07.66 M 5343 BAOS TERCERO, FRANCISCO JOSE ESP 11/04/1980 Union Atletica Coslada 06/03/2016 MADRID 620 741 36 35-39

 07.77 M 1821 MENENDEZ MARTIN, MANUEL ALEJANDRO ESP 22/05/1980 Suanzes San Blas 21/01/2017 MADRID 133 777 777 36 35-39

 08.09 M 10331 RODRIGUEZ JIMENEZ, CARLOS ESP 20/09/1980 E.A. Majadahonda 21/01/2017 MADRID 162 809 809 36 35-39

 08.54 M 10052 DE PALACIOS RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS ESP 01/05/1980 Suanzes San Blas 21/01/2017 MADRID 1072 854 854 36 35-39

 07.86 M 7044 RODRÍGUEZ SALVADOR, ROBERTO ESP 16/07/1979 Track Cross Road Team 18/12/2016 MADRID 792 745 786 37 35-39

 07.05 M 744 BORREGUERO RODRIGUEZ, ALFONSO ESP 09/09/1978 Playas de Castellon 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 248 688 712 38 35-39

 07.29 M 6040 DELGADO PANTOJA, SERGIO ESP 05/10/1977 Track Cross Road Team 04/02/2017 MADRID 796 724 729 39 35-39

 07.38 M 149 GONZALEZ VICENTE, ALBERTO ESP 13/03/1977 Track Cross Road Team 09/01/2016 MADRID 780 724 39 35-39

 07.88 M 10701 GONZALEZ MORENO, JUAN ESP 23/10/1977 Atletismo Alcorcon 02/02/2017 MADRID 39 35-39

M 6509 LOPEZ EXPOSITO, PATRICIO ESP 19/05/1977 At Pozuelo 676 39 35-39

M 5607 OSEMWENKHAE , EMMANUEL NGR 29/03/1977 Atletismo Alcorcon 90 758 39 35-39

07.91 - AL M 3493 BACA BLAZQUEZ, ANGEL ESP 01/11/1976 INDEPENDIENTE 06/03/2016 MADRID 1040 791 40 40-44

M 10691 RODRIGUEZ MORON, EDUARDO ESP 30/01/1976 CAP Alcobendas 1084 41 40-44

 07.71 M 853 GARCIA DE LARIO, ALFREDO ESP 19/07/1974 Canguro A.A.C. 21/01/2017 MADRID 543 733 771 42 40-44

 07.73 M 1270 MARTINEZ RODRIGO, CARLOS ESP 02/01/1975 Track Cross Road Team 21/01/2017 MADRID 777 773 773 42 40-44

 08.62 M 248 DE LA FUENTE GONZALEZ, MARIANO JOSE ESP 26/09/1974 Track Cross Road Team 21/01/2017 MADRID 773 862 862 42 40-44

M 6322 SENSO CASTILLA, FERNANDO ESP 12/10/1974 E.A. Majadahonda 1080 704 42 40-44

 08.03 M 7508 MUÑOZ CONESA, IGNACIO ESP 31/07/1973 Municipal Arganda 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 389 803 825 43 40-44

M 10192 SAN VICENTE SANCHEZ, FELIX ESP 21/04/1973 La Mancha Amarilla 1083 43 40-44

 07.80 M 1279 DE LUIS BAAMONDE, ANTONIO ESP 02/04/1972 At. Fuenlabrada 27/02/2016 MADRID 405 773 796 44 40-44

 08.34 M 6254 MIRANDA SANCHEZ, CARLOS FAUSTO ESP 03/01/1973 Track Cross Road Team 21/01/2017 MADRID 786 834 834 44 40-44

 08.09 M 2389 SERRANO ROLDAN, FRANCISCO JAVIER ESP 01/07/1971 A.D. Marathon 06/03/2016 MADRID 65 809 814 45 45-49

 08.62 M 6574 BALADO GARCIA, JORGE ESP 07/01/1972 A.D. Marathon 06/03/2016 MADRID 7 862 885 45 45-49

 07.69 M 487 ARROYO SANCHEZ, LUIS MIGUEL ESP 31/12/1970 A.D. Marathon 04/01/2017 MADRID 5 758 769 46 45-49

M 5797 SANCHEZ-CRESPO PEREZ, ISIDRO ESP 28/07/1970 A.D. Sprint 206 46 45-49

 07.56 M 48 VELASCO HERNANDO, CARLOS ESP 04/04/1969 A.D. Marathon 04/01/2017 MADRID 68 721 756 47 45-49

 07.58 M 2968 HERRERO ARTERO, PABLO ESP 25/06/1969 A.A. Mostoles 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 334 740 763 47 45-49

 07.62 M 3990 GALINDO IRANZO, JOSE LUIS ESP 15/10/1969 A.D. Marathon 18/12/2016 MADRID 26 762 762 47 45-49

 08.14 M 8714 SOFIO DE MORA, JOSE VICENTE ESP 01/09/1969 Atletico Aranjuez 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 870 776 47 45-49

 08.87 M 9405 COLMENAREJO JOVER, ROBERTO ESP 09/11/1969 At. Arroyomolinos 20/02/2016 MADRID 494 887 899 47 45-49

 08.96 M 10155 SANTAMARIA UGARTE, JOSE ANTONIO ESP 25/06/1969 A.D. Sprint 02/02/2017 MADRID 1049 896 896 47 45-49

 07.80 M 3384 DEL PIÑAL MARTIN, CARLOS ESP 06/06/1968 At. Fuenlabrada 06/03/2016 MADRID 407 753 48 45-49

 07.96 M 820 GARCIA LOPEZ, LUIS FERNANDO ESP 14/07/1967 Canguro A.A.C. 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 544 785 816 49 45-49

 08.14 M 2301 ROJO ESCOBAR, CRISTOBAL ESP 03/07/1967 Canguro A.A.C. 02/02/2017 MADRID 576 799 814 49 45-49

M 4332 ORTIZ TEJERO, ALBERTO ESP 29/01/1968 Grupo Oasis TresCantos 49 45-49

M 9422 MARTINEZ LORDEN, JOSE ESP 19/02/1966 La Mancha Amarilla 970 50 50-54

 07.89 M 1881 ALONSO RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS ESP 07/02/1966 Canguro A.A.C. 08/01/2017 MADRID 518 789 789 51 50-54

 08.10 M 3161 LOPEZ DELGADO, JAVIER ESP 08/11/1965 A. A. Moratalaz 06/03/2016 MADRID 358 747 818 51 50-54

 07.88 M 5170 ISASIA BALLESTERO, JESUS ESP 27/03/1964 A.D. Marathon 04/01/2017 MADRID 37 787 788 52 50-54

 08.63 M 2339 DURAN HERNANSAIZ, FERNANDO ESP 10/05/1964 Marathon Aranjuez 06/03/2016 MADRID 429 822 52 50-54

 07.89 GU 1089 COLLADO GUIRAO, CARLOS ESP 20/03/1963 INDEPENDIENTE 27/02/2016 MADRID 776 798 53 50-54

 08.51 M 1768 VIDAL LOZANO, MANUEL ESP 10/02/1964 A. A. Moratalaz 27/02/2016 MADRID 1047 817 53 50-54

M 6304 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, JOSE JULIO ESP 25/12/1963 La Mancha Amarilla 968 53 50-54

 08.20 M 9578 SANCHEZ DEL CORRAL USAOLA, FRANCISCO ESP 28/09/1960 Canguro A.A.C. 20/02/2016 MADRID 581 820 825 56 55-59

 08.50 M 143 COBO FERNANDEZ, FERNANDO ESP 16/04/1960 Lynze Parla 09/01/2016 MADRID 291 811 56 55-59

 08.90 - AL M 2702 CANFRANC DOBLAS, LUIS MIGUEL ESP 08/11/1960 Edward Athletic 06/03/2016 MADRID 726 890 56 55-59

 08.51 M 3049 ESTADES SECO, JOAQUIN ESP 24/03/1959 INDEPENDIENTE 19/12/2015 MADRID 1094 833 57 55-59

M 10376 DEL BURGO SABATE, SALVADOR ESP 04/11/1959 Municipal Arganda 1076 847 57 55-59

 08.20 M 3338 AGUIRREBENGOA VERA, ROBERTO ESP 03/02/1959 At. Fuenlabrada 02/02/2017 MADRID 401 58 55-59

 08.44 M 3077 TABARES RUIZ-HENESTROSA, JAVIER ESP 08/03/1958 A. A. Moratalaz 16/01/2016 MADRID 375 802 867 58 55-59

 09.24 M 9416 PEINADO GOMEZ-REY, DOROTEO ESP 10/08/1958 E.A. Majadahonda 06/03/2016 MADRID 179 894 58 55-59

 09.71 - AL M 713 BARBERO ALVAREZ, VICENTE ESP 18/09/1957 At Guadarrama 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 1022 960 59 55-59

 08.93 - AL M 6417 CORREDOR BARRANCO, FERNANDO ESP 20/09/1956 Suanzes San Blas 04/01/2017 MADRID 106 893 893 60 60-64

 10.24 M 7710 TRUEBA LOPEZ, JOSE ALBERTO ESP 03/03/1956 Lynze Parla 04/01/2017 MADRID 296 1024 1024 60 60-64

M 1625 CARRERO SANTAMARIA, JUAN CARLOS ESP 10/03/1956 C.D. Tajamar 888 986 60 60-64

 08.82 M 4142 REYES NAVARRO, MANUEL ESP 07/03/1955 A. A. Moratalaz 06/02/2016 MADRID 368 882 885 61 60-64

 10.10 M 2566 FERNANDEZ DIAZ, ANGEL ESP 10/11/1954 Lynze Parla 04/01/2017 MADRID 299 1010 1010 62 60-64

M 550 LANGA HONTORIA, JUAN JOSE ESP 21/11/1954 Suanzes San Blas 126 911 62 60-64

 14.39 M 5884 VADILLO MAYA, GABRIEL ESP 10/06/1945 Lynze Parla 06/03/2016 MADRID 305 1357 71 70-74

M 1299 GONZALEZ MARTIN, FRANCISCO JAVIER ESP 30/01/1937 Atletismo Artyneon 1110 80 80-84

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac F. Nac Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 00:24.95 M 3002 GAVILAN ESPEJO, CARLOS ESP 02/06/1981 Atletismo Alcorcon 27/02/2016 MADRID 89 2495 35 35-39

M 6445 LOPEZ BONILLA, MARCOS ESP 25/02/1981 Club Corredores 843 35 35-39

M 181 NUÑEZ MUÑOZ, ROBERTO ESP 11/07/1981 Ajalkala 1046 35 35-39

 00:26.96 M 10331 RODRIGUEZ JIMENEZ, CARLOS ESP 20/09/1980 E.A. Majadahonda 22/01/2017 MADRID 162 2696 2696 36 35-39

 00:28.41 M 10052 DE PALACIOS RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS ESP 01/05/1980 Suanzes San Blas 22/01/2017 MADRID 1072 2841 2841 36 35-39

 00:25.84 M 7044 RODRÍGUEZ SALVADOR, ROBERTO ESP 16/07/1979 Track Cross Road Team 03/01/2017 MADRID 792 2584 2584 37 35-39

 00:28.99 - AL M 10063 DE PAZ RUIZ, MARCOS ESP 06/06/1979 At. Arroyomolinos 02/02/2017 MADRID 1088 2899 2899 37 35-39

M 2988 DE LA FUENTE BAUTISTA, ANGEL ESP 16/02/1979 At. Arroyomolinos 496 38 35-39
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 00:22.99 M 6040 DELGADO PANTOJA, SERGIO ESP 05/10/1977 Track Cross Road Team 05/02/2017 MADRID 796 2298 2299 39 35-39

M 6430 TABERNERO CASTRO, JOSE ALBERTO ESP 06/05/1977 Club Corredores 858 39 35-39

 00:25.65 M 9652 SANCHEZ CHOCLAN, PEDRO ESP 28/10/1976 At. Arroyomolinos 18/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 508 2520 40 40-44

 00:28.84 M 9759 RINCON GIL, JOSE ANTONIO ESP 06/02/1977 Suanzes San Blas 19/11/2016 MADRID 144 2884 2884 40 40-44

 00:24.63 M 7356 ATTEEN FERNANDEZ, JAMES ESP 01/06/1975 Track Cross Road Team 10/12/2016 MADRID 765 2463 2463 41 40-44

 00:26.72 M 6506 NAVAS VERDUGO, ANTONIO ESP 05/10/1975 Track Cross Road Team 06/03/2016 MADRID 769 2672 41 40-44

 00:28.46 M 9540 COBOS GONZALEZ, MARCO ANTONIO ESP 27/04/1975 A.A. Mostoles 10/12/2016 MADRID 322 2846 2846 41 40-44

M 10691 RODRIGUEZ MORON, EDUARDO ESP 30/01/1976 CAP Alcobendas 1084 41 40-44

 00:24.99 M 853 GARCIA DE LARIO, ALFREDO ESP 19/07/1974 Canguro A.A.C. 22/01/2017 MADRID 543 2371 2499 42 40-44

 00:26.62 M 570 LORENTE RUBIO, JORGE ESP 22/09/1974 Atletismo Leganes 22/01/2017 MADRID 1078 2662 2662 42 40-44

 00:29.84 M 248 DE LA FUENTE GONZALEZ, MARIANO JOSE ESP 26/09/1974 Track Cross Road Team 06/03/2016 MADRID 773 2984 42 40-44

 00:25.74 M 10041 GOMEZ HERNANDEZ, TOMAS ESP 17/05/1973 A. A. Moratalaz 03/01/2017 MADRID 355 2574 2574 43 40-44

M 10624 MARTINEZ PASTOR, JUAN CARLOS ESP 30/04/1973 Atletismo Alcorcon 1064 43 40-44

 00:24.69 M 2936 PORTELA SUAREZ, SANTIAGO ESP 25/07/1972 A.D. Marathon 06/03/2016 MADRID 54 2469 2594 44 40-44

M 7049 GARCIA GARCIA, CARLOS ESP 09/12/1972 A. A. Moratalaz 352 44 40-44

 00:26.28 M 2389 SERRANO ROLDAN, FRANCISCO JAVIER ESP 01/07/1971 A.D. Marathon 18/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 65 2628 45 45-49

 00:24.36 M 487 ARROYO SANCHEZ, LUIS MIGUEL ESP 31/12/1970 A.D. Marathon 18/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 5 2427 2443 46 45-49

M 5797 SANCHEZ-CRESPO PEREZ, ISIDRO ESP 28/07/1970 A.D. Sprint 206 46 45-49

 00:24.16 M 2968 HERRERO ARTERO, PABLO ESP 25/06/1969 A.A. Mostoles 27/02/2016 MADRID 334 2375 2471 47 45-49

 00:24.63 M 48 VELASCO HERNANDO, CARLOS ESP 04/04/1969 A.D. Marathon 17/12/2016 MADRID 68 2222 2463 47 45-49

 00:25.04 M 3990 GALINDO IRANZO, JOSE LUIS ESP 15/10/1969 A.D. Marathon 10/12/2016 MADRID 26 2504 2504 47 45-49

 00:25.30 M 2294 MONTES CHICO, JESUS ESP 16/10/1969 Canguro A.A.C. 22/01/2017 MADRID 564 2530 2530 47 45-49

 00:27.24 M 2650 ALMODOVAR GALINDO, BLAS ESP 20/04/1969 Lynze Parla 10/12/2016 MADRID 284 2724 2724 47 45-49

 00:24.75 M 3384 DEL PIÑAL MARTIN, CARLOS ESP 06/06/1968 At. Fuenlabrada 06/03/2016 MADRID 407 2475 48 45-49

 00:27.94 M 6960 DE LOMA MARTINEZ, LUIS MIGUEL ESP 10/01/1969 Ajalkala 06/03/2016 MADRID 634 2794 48 45-49

 00:26.20 M 2295 MENDES DE ARAUJO, JOSE CPV 02/03/1967 Lynze Parla 09/07/2016 CASTELLÓN 286 49 45-49

 00:29.03 M 1276 GUERRA LAPEIRA, LIVAN ESP 26/01/1968 Lynze Parla 06/03/2016 MADRID 285 2903 49 45-49

M 4332 ORTIZ TEJERO, ALBERTO ESP 29/01/1968 Grupo Oasis TresCantos 49 45-49

M 1989 MARTIN CHANA, ANTONIO ESP 01/09/1966 At. Arroyomolinos 500 50 50-54

 00:25.54 M 1881 ALONSO RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS ESP 07/02/1966 Canguro A.A.C. 07/01/2017 MADRID 518 2554 2554 51 50-54

 00:26.63 M 3161 LOPEZ DELGADO, JAVIER ESP 08/11/1965 A. A. Moratalaz 03/07/2016 MAJADAHONDA 358 2504 51 50-54

M 10449 RUIZ ROMERO, JESUS ESP 22/12/1965 Suanzes San Blas 1068 51 50-54

 00:26.30 M 280 JARAMILLO AGUADO, CARLOS ESP 30/05/1964 Atletismo Alcorcon 18/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 82 2552 2651 52 50-54

M 1352 FERNANDEZ MUÑOZ, TORIBIO ESP 28/02/1963 A.A. Mostoles 340 2730 53 50-54

 00:25.52 M 1646 DE LA RUBIA RUANO, RAFAEL ESP 30/10/1960 Atletico Aranjuez 07/02/2016 VALENCIA 266 2421 2613 56 55-59

 00:26.46 M 9578 SANCHEZ DEL CORRAL USAOLA, FRANCISCO ESP 28/09/1960 Canguro A.A.C. 20/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 581 2646 2679 56 55-59

M 2702 CANFRANC DOBLAS, LUIS MIGUEL ESP 08/11/1960 Edward Athletic 726 56 55-59

M 10376 DEL BURGO SABATE, SALVADOR ESP 04/11/1959 Municipal Arganda 1076 2843 57 55-59

 00:25.95 M 3338 AGUIRREBENGOA VERA, ROBERTO ESP 03/02/1959 At. Fuenlabrada 22/01/2017 MADRID 401 2595 2595 58 55-59

 00:31.07 M 9416 PEINADO GOMEZ-REY, DOROTEO ESP 10/08/1958 E.A. Majadahonda 06/03/2016 MADRID 179 3107 58 55-59

 00:35.68 M 7710 TRUEBA LOPEZ, JOSE ALBERTO ESP 03/03/1956 Lynze Parla 06/03/2016 MADRID 296 3568 3620 60 60-64

M 1625 CARRERO SANTAMARIA, JUAN CARLOS ESP 10/03/1956 C.D. Tajamar 888 60 60-64

 00:29.29 M 434 SANCHEZ GARCIA, MARIANO ESP 20/06/1954 A. A. Moratalaz 06/03/2016 MADRID 372 2766 2992 62 60-64

 00:34.25 M 2566 FERNANDEZ DIAZ, ANGEL ESP 10/11/1954 Lynze Parla 03/01/2017 MADRID 299 3425 3425 62 60-64

M 3881 ALCAIDE DEL MORAL, VICTORIANO ESP 20/10/1953 Lynze Parla 303 63 60-64

 00:37.63 M 3959 LEON GONZALEZ, BENITO ESP 15/12/1946 Lynze Parla 06/03/2016 MADRID 304 3763 70 70-74

 00:47.34 M 5884 VADILLO MAYA, GABRIEL ESP 10/06/1945 Lynze Parla 06/03/2016 MADRID 305 4734 71 70-74

M 2455 GOMEZ ALCALA, ARSENIO ESP 10/03/1940 Lynze Parla 306 76 75-79

M 1299 GONZALEZ MARTIN, FRANCISCO JAVIER ESP 30/01/1937 Atletismo Artyneon 80 80-84

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac F. Nac Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 00:58.22 M 6445 LOPEZ BONILLA, MARCOS ESP 25/02/1981 Club Corredores 22/01/2017 MADRID 843 5822 5822 35 35-39

 00:58.32 M 181 NUÑEZ MUÑOZ, ROBERTO ESP 11/07/1981 Ajalkala 01/07/2016 COLMENAR VIEJO 1046 35 35-39

 00:54.13 M 2439 PRIETO NOTIVOLI, LUIS ESP 17/04/1980 C.A.P.O.L. 06/03/2016 MADRID v918 5413 36 35-39

 00:57.22 M 7038 FERNANDEZ VICENTE, SAMUEL ESP 28/06/1980 At. Arroyomolinos 27/02/2016 MADRID 498 5722 5741 36 35-39

 00:53.34 M 1706 MAJOLERO LOPEZ, CHRISTIAN ESP 25/09/1979 Simply-Scorpio 71 02/02/2017 MADRID 1066 5334 5334 37 35-39

 00:57.81 M 2368 PEREZ PRIETO, JOSE ENRIQUE ESP 27/11/1978 Canal de Isabel II 03/01/2017 MADRID 400 5781 5781 38 35-39

M 146 GOMEZ SALVADOR, JOSE EULOGIO ESP 02/10/1978 A.A. Mostoles 313 38 35-39

 00:56.81 M 9260 DE LA CRUZ MORA, JOSE ANTONIO ESP 06/06/1977 Marathon Aranjuez 03/01/2017 MADRID 428 5681 5681 39 35-39

 01:02.21 M 6430 TABERNERO CASTRO, JOSE ALBERTO ESP 06/05/1977 Club Corredores 06/03/2016 MADRID 858 10221 39 35-39

 00:59.26 - AL M 7447 REY SANCHEZ, ALBERTO ESP 01/12/1976 Club Corredores 27/02/2016 MADRID 841 5926 40 40-44

M 7671 RIFATERRA ESCORIHUELA, JOSE ESP 15/03/1976 A. A. Moratalaz 369 40 40-44

 00:54.36 M 1719 CORRAL COBARRO, CESAR ESP 19/08/1975 A.D. Marathon 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 16 5251 41 40-44

M 9540 COBOS GONZALEZ, MARCO ANTONIO ESP 27/04/1975 A.A. Mostoles 322 41 40-44

 01:02.27 M 10041 GOMEZ HERNANDEZ, TOMAS ESP 17/05/1973 A. A. Moratalaz 03/01/2017 MADRID 355 10227 10227 43 40-44

M 10624 MARTINEZ PASTOR, JUAN CARLOS ESP 30/04/1973 Atletismo Alcorcon 1064 43 40-44

 00:54.51 M 7049 GARCIA GARCIA, CARLOS ESP 09/12/1972 A. A. Moratalaz 20/02/2016 VALENCIA 352 5393 5468 44 40-44

 00:59.82 M 3238 SANCHEZ-ANGEL MUÑOZ, OLIVIER ESP 10/09/1970 A.D. Sprint 10/06/2016 LAS ROZAS 205 46 45-49

VA 8829 FLORES BLANCO, OSCAR DAVID ESP 15/04/1970 Atletismo La Bañeza 648 46 45-49

M 5797 SANCHEZ-CRESPO PEREZ, ISIDRO ESP 28/07/1970 A.D. Sprint 206 46 45-49

 00:54.07 M 1569 RAMIREZ GARCIA, DONATO ESP 09/05/1969 Canguro A.A.C. 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 573 5407 5625 47 45-49

 00:56.35 M 2294 MONTES CHICO, JESUS ESP 16/10/1969 Canguro A.A.C. 06/03/2016 MADRID 564 5597 5662 47 45-49

 01:00.43 M 2650 ALMODOVAR GALINDO, BLAS ESP 20/04/1969 Lynze Parla 17/12/2016 MADRID 284 10043 10043 47 45-49
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M 2854 PEÑA SEVILLA, RAMON ESP 26/04/1968 Sporting Hortaleza 668 48 45-49

M 2465 MARTINEZ COBOS, JOSE ANTONIO ESP 01/02/1967 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 221 50 50-54

M 10449 RUIZ ROMERO, JESUS ESP 22/12/1965 Suanzes San Blas 1068 51 50-54

 00:56.71 M 280 JARAMILLO AGUADO, CARLOS ESP 30/05/1964 Atletismo Alcorcon 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 82 5632 5895 52 50-54

M 956 CUEJE GOMEZ, VALENTIN ESP 27/05/1964 La Mancha Amarilla 971 52 50-54

 01:03.04 M 1768 VIDAL LOZANO, MANUEL ESP 10/02/1964 A. A. Moratalaz 22/05/2016 MÓSTOLES 1047 10107 53 50-54

M 928 AGUILERA MULA, ANGEL ESP 18/12/1963 Ajalkala 628 53 50-54

M 1352 FERNANDEZ MUÑOZ, TORIBIO ESP 28/02/1963 A.A. Mostoles 340 5888 53 50-54

 01:03.75 M 2224 FERNANDEZ PEDREGOSA, JOSE MANUEL ESP 21/03/1960 Suanzes San Blas 25/06/2016 ELCHE 112 56 55-59

M 8278 FERNANDEZ DELGADO, FRANCISCO ESP 07/05/1960 Maratonianos Leganes 798 56 55-59

M 2638 MARTIN RODRIGUEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 17/01/1961 A. A. Moratalaz 360 5842 56 55-59

M 486 SEGOVIA GARRIDO, FERNANDO ESP 28/09/1960 A.D. Marathon 64 56 55-59

 01:09.25 M 467 BENITO GONZALEZ, ROBERTO ESP 27/01/1957 Lynze Parla 25/06/2016 ELCHE 294 60 60-64

M 2271 BAQUERO GARCIA, JOSE ESP 29/03/1955 Marathon Aranjuez 427 5960 61 60-64

 01:04.74 M 434 SANCHEZ GARCIA, MARIANO ESP 20/06/1954 A. A. Moratalaz 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 372 5975 10905 62 60-64

M 2430 ARAGONES BARRANCO, ENRIQUE ESP 05/06/1951 Track Cross Road Team 764 10640 65 65-69

 01:08.55 M 416 MARTIN BLAS, JESUS ESP 21/02/1946 E.A. Majadahonda 06/03/2016 MADRID 175 10855 70 70-74

 01:36.00 M 3211 JIMENEZ RUBIO, LUIS ESP 17/09/1941 Edward Athletic 06/03/2016 MADRID 718 13600 75 75-79

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac F. Nac Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 01:56.66 M 2439 PRIETO NOTIVOLI, LUIS ESP 17/04/1980 C.A.P.O.L. 16/01/2016 ZARAGOZA v918 15666 20170 36 35-39

 02:11.13 M 8376 PARTIDA CASADO, MIGUEL ESP 22/02/1980 Val. Martin Berlanas 02/02/2017 MADRID 760 21113 21113 36 35-39

M 8498 VARGAS GARCIA, VICTOR ESP 09/10/1980 Atletismo Leganes 36 35-39

 02:07.56 M 1951 MONTEJANO SANCHEZ-BRAVO, OSCAR ESP 20/02/1979 Municipal Arganda 16/03/2016 MADRID 387 20756 37 35-39

 02:06.92 M 6022 GUERRERO SIMARRO, JUAN ALBERTO ESP 29/05/1978 A.D. Marathon 08/06/2016 COSLADA 35 38 35-39

 02:10.68 M 3323 BEDOYA NUÑEZ, DAVID ESP 25/02/1978 Atletismo Alcorcon 12/03/2016 MADRID 73 21068 38 35-39

 02:05.77 M 2405 DE FRUTOS GONZALEZ, ISRAEL ESP 04/10/1977 Track Cross Road Team 03/07/2016 MAJADAHONDA 772 20461 39 35-39

 02:05.82 M 9260 DE LA CRUZ MORA, JOSE ANTONIO ESP 06/06/1977 Marathon Aranjuez 29/01/2017 MADRID 428 20582 20582 39 35-39

 02:09.24 GU 350 MUÑOZ MARTINEZ, CARLOS ESP 17/11/1977 Dep. La Esperanza 02/02/2017 MADRID 20924 20924 39 35-39

M 689 PUEBLAS LOMINCHAR, ALBERTO ESP 07/10/1977 Ajalkala 657 39 35-39

M 1179 SOTOMAYOR MENENDEZ, ROBERTO ESP 16/12/1977 Grupompleo Pamplona At 39 35-39

 02:01.58 M 7671 RIFATERRA ESCORIHUELA, JOSE ESP 15/03/1976 A. A. Moratalaz 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 369 20158 20382 40 40-44

 02:02.55 M 9293 TORVISCO NAJARRO, MANUEL ESP 13/07/1976 Ajalkala 26/06/2016 ELCHE 650 20493 40 40-44

 02:03.47 M 7356 ATTEEN FERNANDEZ, JAMES ESP 01/06/1975 Track Cross Road Team 06/03/2016 MADRID 765 20347 20515 41 40-44

 02:09.50 M 5251 VIUDA SERRANO, ALEJANDRO DE LA ESP 06/09/1975 Municipal Arganda 22/01/2017 MADRID 393 20950 20950 41 40-44

 01:54.08 M 470 CRESPO RINCON, JUAN JOSE ESP 06/11/1973 Union Atletica Coslada 09/07/2016 COSLADA 612 15782 15803 43 40-44

 02:03.86 M 6618 RODRIGUEZ CARPIO, ALBERTO ESP 11/07/1973 At. Arroyomolinos 27/02/2016 MADRID 507 20386 43 40-44

 02:13.94 M 3730 RUPEREZ LOBATO, JESUS ANGEL ESP 30/12/1973 Ajalkala 22/06/2016 ARGANDA DEL REY 642 43 40-44

M 3906 SANCHEZ BLANCO, VICENTE ESP 11/06/1972 Paris 909 44 40-44

 02:08.43 M 6056 SERRANO GONZALEZ, ALBERTO ESP 03/03/1971 Canal de Isabel II 22/01/2017 MADRID 397 20843 20843 45 45-49

 02:09.54 M 9291 VACAS SANCHEZ, JULIAN ESP 07/07/1971 Ajalkala 08/06/2016 COSLADA 638 21585 45 45-49

M 10699 BALLESTEROS GARCIA, MARIO ESP 02/11/1971 Canguro A.A.C. 45 45-49

M 5332 MARTINEZ CALERO, JOSE ESP 31/07/1971 Ajalkala 640 21441 45 45-49

 02:10.49 M 3238 SANCHEZ-ANGEL MUÑOZ, OLIVIER ESP 10/09/1970 A.D. Sprint 09/07/2016 COSLADA 205 20955 21370 46 45-49

M 8213 TUÑON SANTIAGO, JOSE ANTONIO ESP 20/06/1970 Running Pinto 711 46 45-49

 02:08.56 M 3399 SANCHO ESTEBAN, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 09/04/1969 Canguro A.A.C. 09/07/2016 CASTELLÓN 582 21410 47 45-49

 02:25.42 M 8692 LEIS PATRICIO, CARLOS FERNANDO ESP 02/08/1969 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 02/02/2017 MADRID 219 21872 22542 47 45-49

M 3484 BARROS GARCIA, JAIME ESP 20/08/1969 Canguro A.A.C. 522 20730 47 45-49

 02:12.28 M 1448 SAIZ PICADO, ANTONIO ESP 06/06/1968 A. A. Moratalaz 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 371 21228 21480 48 45-49

 02:32.40 M 1394 VILCHES GOMEZ, JOSE MARIA ESP 14/01/1969 Canguro A.A.C. 22/01/2017 MADRID 590 21926 23240 48 45-49

 02:16.05 M 3315 MARTIN OLIVARES, LUIS ESP 21/06/1967 Canguro A.A.C. 08/06/2016 COSLADA 560 21291 21872 49 45-49

 02:19.49 M 1863 BLANCO GONZALEZ, JAVIER ESP 16/01/1968 Ajalkala 07/05/2016 MADRID 633 21457 49 45-49

M 4225 DIAZ ALVAREZ, MANUEL ESP 12/04/1967 Suanzes San Blas 110 49 45-49

 02:09.36 M 2465 MARTINEZ COBOS, JOSE ANTONIO ESP 01/02/1967 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 29/01/2017 MADRID 221 20248 20936 50 50-54

 02:25.85 M 9412 CARNERERO PEÑALVER, MANUEL ESP 19/10/1966 La Mancha Amarilla 22/01/2017 MADRID 962 22585 22585 50 50-54

 02:17.07 M 1147 ZORITA PADRINO, JOSE MARÍA ESP 02/12/1965 Track Cross Road Team 07/01/2017 MADRID 794 21707 21707 51 50-54

 02:09.88 M 956 CUEJE GOMEZ, VALENTIN ESP 27/05/1964 La Mancha Amarilla 27/02/2016 MADRID 971 20845 52 50-54

 02:16.41 M 6584 DE LA PEÑA PAMPANAS, MANUEL ESP 06/06/1964 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 22/01/2017 MADRID 214 21641 21641 52 50-54

 02:06.17 M 928 AGUILERA MULA, ANGEL ESP 18/12/1963 Ajalkala 09/07/2016 COSLADA 628 21057 21057 53 50-54

 02:11.96 M 6304 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, JOSE JULIO ESP 25/12/1963 La Mancha Amarilla 17/12/2016 MADRID 968 21196 21196 53 50-54

M 2662 DEL VAL MELUS, PABLO ESP 23/01/1962 Suanzes San Blas 109 55 55-59

M 915 MORALES ROBLES, JOSE ANTONIO ESP 15/09/1961 INDEPENDIENTE 273 55 55-59

 02:15.92 M 2638 MARTIN RODRIGUEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 17/01/1961 A. A. Moratalaz 11/02/2017 ANTEQUERA 360 21358 21592 56 55-59

 02:20.54 M 2224 FERNANDEZ PEDREGOSA, JOSE MANUEL ESP 21/03/1960 Suanzes San Blas 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 112 21632 22451 56 55-59

 02:27.10 M 8278 FERNANDEZ DELGADO, FRANCISCO ESP 07/05/1960 Maratonianos Leganes 06/03/2016 MADRID 798 22710 56 55-59

 02:24.55 M 2482 ANTON VALENTI, ANGEL ESP 28/03/1959 Suanzes San Blas 22/01/2017 MADRID 98 22455 22455 57 55-59

M 2075 RAMOS PINTADO, JUAN JOSE ESP 03/08/1958 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 862 58 55-59

 02:42.03 M 2018 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, PEDRO ESP 09/09/1957 Track Cross Road Team 19/11/2016 MADRID 22168 24203 59 55-59

 02:43.60 M 2025 GONZALEZ MOLINA, JUAN CARLOS ESP 08/04/1955 Track Cross Road Team 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 779 24360 61 60-64

M 2271 BAQUERO GARCIA, JOSE ESP 29/03/1955 Marathon Aranjuez 427 21777 61 60-64

M 1723 GARCIA ALVAREZ, LEONARDO ESP 10/12/1955 E.A. Majadahonda 167 61 60-64

 02:43.24 M 128 BERMEJO ORTEGA, ANGEL ESP 06/11/1954 Lynze Parla 06/02/2016 INEF (3.31.8) 301 62 60-64

M 3881 ALCAIDE DEL MORAL, VICTORIANO ESP 20/10/1953 Lynze Parla 303 63 60-64

800m MASC. PC_VM
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 03:01.74 M 6218 RODICIO SEGURA, DOMINGO ESP 04/06/1952 Canguro A.A.C. 02/02/2017 MADRID 574 24956 30174 64 60-64

M 2661 ODRIOZOLA LINO, JAVIER ESP 02/11/1952 Canguro A.A.C. 569 23143 64 60-64

 02:48.81 M 2430 ARAGONES BARRANCO, ENRIQUE ESP 05/06/1951 Track Cross Road Team 06/03/2016 MADRID 764 23102 65 65-69

M 351 CORREDOR ARRIBAS, ANTONIO ESP 25/05/1951 Akiles 872 65 65-69

 03:02.54 M 416 MARTIN BLAS, JESUS ESP 21/02/1946 E.A. Majadahonda 06/03/2016 MADRID 175 30254 70 70-74

M 2587 NUÑEZ SANTAMARIA, MARIANO ESP 31/08/1945 Ajalkala 625 71 70-74

 03:00.81 M 1143 CANO ALCOLEA, ANGEL ESP 06/01/1938 Lynze Parla 28/10/2016 PERTH - (AUS) 307 23597 30744 79 75-79

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac F. Nac Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

M 702 MARTINEZ RUBIO, JUAN ESP 16/08/1981 Lynze Parla 275 35 35-39

 04:23.7 M 1951 MONTEJANO SANCHEZ-BRAVO, OSCAR ESP 20/02/1979 Municipal Arganda 10/12/2016 MADRID 387 42370 42370 37 35-39

 04:29.40 M 1645 MORENO SAN JUAN, JOSE MANUEL ESP 13/05/1979 Municipal Arganda 03/01/2017 MADRID 388 42940 42940 37 35-39

GR 5293 ROMAN ROSA, FRANCISCO JESUS ESP 11/11/1979 Atletismo Maracena 37 35-39

 04:09.03 M 3825 RAEZ LIRIA, ALBERTO ESP 14/11/1978 C.A.P.O.L. 20/03/2016 ANTEQUERA v916 40903 41585 38 35-39

 04:12.10 M 1640 SANCHEZ SACEDA, EDUARDO ESP 13/03/1978 Union Atletica Coslada 09/07/2016 COSLADA 597 38 35-39

 04:28.22 M 3323 BEDOYA NUÑEZ, DAVID ESP 25/02/1978 Atletismo Alcorcon 22/01/2017 MADRID 73 42822 42822 38 35-39

M 5919 CAMPOS TORRIJOS, JUAN MANUEL ESP 01/02/1979 Union Atletica Coslada 616 38 35-39

 03:54.50 M 1179 SOTOMAYOR MENENDEZ, ROBERTO ESP 16/12/1977 Grupompleo Pamplona At 19/02/2016 SABADELL 35407 39 35-39

 04:20.91 M 4456 ENCINAR PEREZ, ANTONIO ESP 27/06/1977 Ajalkala 02/02/2017 MADRID 654 42091 42091 39 35-39

 04:22.34 M 2405 DE FRUTOS GONZALEZ, ISRAEL ESP 04/10/1977 Track Cross Road Team 16/03/2016 MADRID 772 41851 42840 39 35-39

M 9424 ARAQUE MECA, ISRAEL ESP 02/11/1977 A.D. Sprint 188 39 35-39

M 996 VILLAR DEL SAZ GORDON, JOSE MANUEL ESP 12/11/1977 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 230 39 35-39

 04:18.03 M 2085 VACAS FERNANDEZ, GREGORIO ESP 24/09/1976 At. Fuenlabrada 03/01/2017 MADRID 425 41032 41803 40 40-44

 04:19.20 M 9293 TORVISCO NAJARRO, MANUEL ESP 13/07/1976 Ajalkala 16/03/2016 MADRID 650 41920 41985 40 40-44

 04:39.83 M 4693 TALAVERA PARRA, DAVID ESP 19/03/1976 Canguro A.A.C. 02/02/2017 MADRID 585 43983 43983 40 40-44

 04:44.63 M 3486 SANZ PEÑALVER, VICTOR ESP 02/11/1976 Ajalkala 02/02/2017 MADRID 651 44463 44463 40 40-44

 05:01.46 M 9759 RINCON GIL, JOSE ANTONIO ESP 06/02/1977 Suanzes San Blas 03/01/2017 MADRID 144 50146 50146 40 40-44

 05:28.67 M 2651 SERRANO SERRANO, JESUS ESP 04/10/1976 Lynze Parla 29/05/2016 COLLADO VILLALBA 280 40 40-44

M 96 CAÑAMERO CITA, RAUL ESP 21/11/1976 Union Atletica Coslada 614 40 40-44

M 567 GONZALEZ CARDAMA, ISRAEL ESP 16/11/1974 At. Fuenlabrada 412 42 40-44

M 9484 SEOANE JUANAS, SERGIO ESP 23/09/1974 A.A. Mostoles 323 42 40-44

 04:23.41 M 569 FERREIRA GONZALEZ, JOSE CARLOS ESP 13/02/1974 Ajalkala 25/06/2016 ELCHE 643 42844 43 40-44

 04:30.29 M 6618 RODRIGUEZ CARPIO, ALBERTO ESP 11/07/1973 At. Arroyomolinos 06/03/2016 MADRID 507 41544 43 40-44

 04:41.20 M 3730 RUPEREZ LOBATO, JESUS ANGEL ESP 30/12/1973 Ajalkala 22/05/2016 MÓSTOLES 642 43 40-44

 04:43.01 M 766 GONZALEZ HERRERO, CARLOS ESP 02/03/1973 Lynze Parla 01/07/2016 COLMENAR VIEJO 281 44891 43 40-44

 04:47.72 M 5783 FERNÁNDEZ VALMORISCO, ELOY ESP 04/06/1973 Sporting Hortaleza 22/01/2017 MADRID 663 44772 44772 43 40-44

 04:46.20 M 9912 DIAZ GARCIA, EMILIANO ESP 18/01/1973 Lynze Parla 14/01/2017 MADRID 282 44620 44620 44 40-44

 04:53.55 M 413 PENSADO FREIRE, HIGINIO ESP 06/11/1972 Atletismo Alcorcon 22/05/2016 MÓSTOLES 91 44 40-44

M 1035 CADENAS DURAN, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 16/11/1972 A.D. Marathon 9 42621 44 40-44

M 9507 POYATOS CALERO, ANTONIO ESP 23/05/1972 A.A. Mostoles 328 44 40-44

 04:09.31 M 775 BARDAVIO ATIENZA, JULIO ESP 14/07/1971 Canguro A.A.C. 09/07/2016 CASTELLÓN 521 45 45-49

 04:16.21 M 566 GARCIA RIVERA, MANUEL ESP 09/03/1971 Suanzes San Blas 02/02/2017 MADRID 117 41621 41621 45 45-49

 04:53.63 M 5332 MARTINEZ CALERO, JOSE ESP 31/07/1971 Ajalkala 02/02/2017 MADRID 640 43114 45363 45 45-49

 05:22.14 M 4639 LORENTE ALVAREZ, MANUEL ESP 04/01/1972 Akiles 03/01/2017 MADRID 871 52214 52214 45 45-49

AR 702 NAVARRO AGUDO, VICTOR MANUEL ESP 14/04/1971 Zenit Twinner 40114 45 45-49

 04:37.74 M 6278 DE MINGO BRAVO, OSCAR ROBERTO ESP 22/09/1970 Lynze Parla 03/01/2017 MADRID 283 43774 43774 46 45-49

 04:42.86 M 2209 VEREDA MORATILLA, ANTONIO ESP 14/06/1970 Canguro A.A.C. 20/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 587 43204 46 45-49

VA 8829 FLORES BLANCO, OSCAR DAVID ESP 15/04/1970 Atletismo La Bañeza 648 46 45-49

 04:34.97 M 3484 BARROS GARCIA, JAIME ESP 20/08/1969 Canguro A.A.C. 20/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 522 42055 47 45-49

M 2893 CORDERO LLAMAZARES, FRANCISCO JAVIER ESP 28/07/1969 Atletismo Las Tablas 1002 47 45-49

M 3967 GALLEGO LINARES, ALBERTO ESP 17/12/1969 A.A. Mostoles 332 47 45-49

 04:17.64 M 9037 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, JOSE MARIA ESP 24/03/1968 C.A.P.O.L. 22/01/2017 MADRID v915 41764 41764 48 45-49

M 9294 BARRIL DUQUE, FRANCISCO JAVIER ESP 18/11/1967 Ajalkala 49 45-49

M 2295 MENDES DE ARAUJO, JOSE CPV 02/03/1967 Lynze Parla 286 49 45-49

 04:30.18 M 750 PRIETO MARTIN, JUAN ESP 21/01/1967 Ajalkala 01/07/2016 COLMENAR VIEJO 630 42275 50 50-54

 04:45.10 M 9422 MARTINEZ LORDEN, JOSE ESP 19/02/1966 La Mancha Amarilla 20/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 970 44510 44530 50 50-54

 05:04.51 M 9412 CARNERERO PEÑALVER, MANUEL ESP 19/10/1966 La Mancha Amarilla 07/01/2017 MADRID 962 50451 50451 50 50-54

M 3341 GARRIDO COLMENERO, FERNANDO ESP 28/05/1966 E.A. Majadahonda 170 50 50-54

M 5284 PEREZ DIAZ, JESUS ALBERTO ESP 15/10/1966 Edward Athletic 728 50 50-54

 04:40.84 M 1147 ZORITA PADRINO, JOSE MARÍA ESP 02/12/1965 Track Cross Road Team 22/01/2017 MADRID 794 44084 44084 51 50-54

M 2944 MORENO ECHANOVE, IGNACIO ESP 24/09/1965 Atletismo Las Tablas 1004 51 50-54

M 7252 FERNANDEZ BLANCO, FERNANDO ESP 21/06/1963 Sporting Hortaleza 673 53 50-54

 04:46.48 M 2246 BARBERA CASILLAS, JUAN JOSE ESP 05/06/1962 E.A. Majadahonda 20/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 158 43457 54 50-54

M 10381 CANO SORIANO, JOSE ANTONIO ESP 31/10/1962 Track Cross Road Team 54 50-54

M 7265 GARCIA LOPEZ, FRANCISCO ESP 05/05/1961 E.A. Majadahonda 169 55 55-59

M 2364 VILLADA GALLERO, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 06/02/1962 E.A. Majadahonda 184 42951 55 55-59

 04:43.37 M 1606 COIN MARIN, JOSE ANTONIO ESP 14/06/1960 Track Cross Road Team 03/01/2017 MADRID 770 42374 44337 56 55-59

M 2018 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, PEDRO ESP 09/09/1957 Track Cross Road Team 59 55-59

 05:36.12 M 2025 GONZALEZ MOLINA, JUAN CARLOS ESP 08/04/1955 Track Cross Road Team 20/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 779 52264 61 60-64

M 9078 MEDRANO SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER ESP 02/11/1955 Cronos Villaviciosa 659 61 60-64

 05:23.86 M 499 SOLER PELEGRIN, JOSE ESP 19/10/1954 A. A. Moratalaz 06/03/2016 MADRID 373 52386 53052 62 60-64

M 4840 MESAS ESTESO, JOAQUÍN ESP 24/10/1952 A. A. Moratalaz 364 64 60-64

 05:27.33 M 351 CORREDOR ARRIBAS, ANTONIO ESP 25/05/1951 Akiles 02/02/2017 MADRID 872 52733 52733 65 65-69

1.500m MASC. PC_VM
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M 3959 LEON GONZALEZ, BENITO ESP 15/12/1946 Lynze Parla 304 70 70-74

 05:56.42 M 2455 GOMEZ ALCALA, ARSENIO ESP 10/03/1940 Lynze Parla 03/07/2016 MAJADAHONDA 306 76 75-79

 05:59.34 M 576 ALONSO DOMINGO, MANUEL ESP 21/03/1936 Track Cross Road Team 20/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 763 51895 80 80-84

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac F. Nac Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 09:52.7 M 702 MARTINEZ RUBIO, JUAN ESP 16/08/1981 Lynze Parla 11/02/2017 ARGANDA 275 35 35-39

 10:31.79 M 6460 DIAZ BLANCO, FERNANDO ESP 07/12/1981 A.D. Sprint 07/01/2017 MADRID 160 103179 103179 35 35-39

 08:55.22 M 2885 ORDOÑO LARRODA, SAUL ESP 10/09/1980 Sporting Hortaleza 22/06/2016 ARGANDA DEL REY 426 36 35-39

 09:37.21 M 1334 MONTERO MODINO, SERGIO ESP 14/03/1980 Atenat 07/01/2017 MADRID 1038 93721 93721 36 35-39

 09:00.25 M 1502 GARCIA-BADELL DELIBES, LUCAS ESP 24/05/1979 Canguro A.A.C. 14/05/2016 MADRID 546 37 35-39

 09:02.07 M 9563 RODRIGUEZ MIRAGAYA, JACOBO ESP 20/11/1979 A.D. Sprint 06/03/2016 MADRID 203 90207 37 35-39

M 4823 LOPEZ MARTINEZ, PEDRO ESP 11/01/1980 Club Corredores 842 37 35-39

GR 5293 ROMAN ROSA, FRANCISCO JESUS ESP 11/11/1979 Atletismo Maracena 37 35-39

 08:57.89 M 1640 SANCHEZ SACEDA, EDUARDO ESP 13/03/1978 Union Atletica Coslada 05/02/2017 MADRID 597 85789 85789 38 35-39

 09:08.82 M 5919 CAMPOS TORRIJOS, JUAN MANUEL ESP 01/02/1979 Union Atletica Coslada 06/03/2016 MADRID 616 90882 90892 38 35-39

 09:16.2 M 7949 REBOLLO ALONSO, FRANCISCO JAVIER ESP 23/07/1978 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 19/12/2015 MADRID 227 38 35-39

 08:38.39 - AL M 6537 MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER ESP 27/05/1977 Club Corredores 02/02/2017 MADRID 847 83839 83839 39 35-39

 09:42.07 M 996 VILLAR DEL SAZ GORDON, JOSE MANUEL ESP 12/11/1977 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 10/12/2016 MADRID 230 94207 94207 39 35-39

M 9518 JUAREZ MARTINEZ, FERNANDO ESP 08/06/1977 A.A. Mostoles 316 39 35-39

M 5109 PEREZ MARQUEZ, ERNESTO ESP 08/02/1978 At. Arroyomolinos 503 39 35-39

M 10591 PEREZ RUEDA, PEDRO JAVIER ESP 10/07/1977 CD At Dromos 1085 39 35-39

 09:32.5 - AL M 96 CAÑAMERO CITA, RAUL ESP 21/11/1976 Union Atletica Coslada 11/02/2017 ARGANDA DEL REY 614 40 40-44

 09:54.93 M 1429 VALDEPEÑAS CHAO, MARCOS ESP 22/08/1976 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 10/12/2016 MADRID 229 95493 95493 40 40-44

M 6295 MARTINEZ UCERO, ROBERTO ESP 06/07/1976 CD Aviles Atletismo 40 40-44

 09:15.25 M 2521 MORENO IGLESIAS, FERNANDO ESP 25/04/1975 Canguro A.A.C. 22/06/2016 ARGANDA DEL REY 568 91822 41 40-44

 08:35.75 M 2106 DE LA FUENTE MARTIN, SANTIAGO ESP 15/11/1974 A.D. Marathon 30/03/2016 ANCONA - (ITA) 19 83575 84876 42 40-44

M 8533 BARRERA BLANCO, CARLOS ESP 17/06/1974 A.D. Marathon 8 42 40-44

M 567 GONZALEZ CARDAMA, ISRAEL ESP 16/11/1974 At. Fuenlabrada 412 93598 42 40-44

 09:28.30 M 569 FERREIRA GONZALEZ, JOSE CARLOS ESP 13/02/1974 Ajalkala 02/02/2017 MADRID 643 92830 92830 43 40-44

 09:38.55 M 9996 SANCHEZ ESCRIBA, RUBEN ESP 06/08/1973 At. Arroyomolinos 06/03/2016 MADRID 509 93855 43 40-44

 09:21.88 M 1035 CADENAS DURAN, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 16/11/1972 A.D. Marathon 06/03/2016 MADRID 9 92188 44 40-44

M 9507 POYATOS CALERO, ANTONIO ESP 23/05/1972 A.A. Mostoles 328 44 40-44

 08:57.77 M 566 GARCIA RIVERA, MANUEL ESP 09/03/1971 Suanzes San Blas 05/02/2017 MADRID 117 85777 85777 45 45-49

 09:26.39 - AL M 2860 GIL RODRIGUEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 30/08/1971 Club Corredores 24/06/2016 ELCHE (16.06.40) 846 90740 45 45-49

 10:28.83 - AL M 784 DE PRADO MARTINEZ, MARIO ESP 16/06/1971 Paris 06/03/2016 MADRID 903 102883 45 45-49

M 2159 GRIÑAN CARAVACA, MANUEL ESP 01/10/1971 Suanzes San Blas 124 45 45-49

 09:31.25 M 263 CHACON RIFON, CARLOS MANUEL ESP 01/12/1969 Suanzes San Blas 06/03/2016 MADRID 105 93125 47 45-49

 11:40.65 M 7335 NARANJO SANCHEZ, JESUS ESP 29/10/1969 A.D. Marathon 14/05/2016 MADRID 49 47 45-49

M 1452 MORA ARROYO, FRANCISCO MANUEL ESP 30/04/1969 A.D. Sprint 201 47 45-49

 09:05.00 M 9037 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, JOSE MARIA ESP 24/03/1968 C.A.P.O.L. 02/02/2017 MADRID v915 84945 90500 48 45-49

M 1982 RUIZ ESPINOSA, JUAN FRANCISCO ESP 23/06/1968 At. Fuenlabrada 423 48 45-49

 09:53.38 M 9294 BARRIL DUQUE, FRANCISCO JAVIER ESP 18/11/1967 Ajalkala 02/04/2016 COSLADA 100606 100606 49 45-49

 10:07.01 M 9131 MARTINEZ VERGARA, JUAN ESP 23/05/1967 La Mancha Amarilla 22/01/2017 MADRID 967 100701 100701 49 45-49

 12:18.05 M 3919 RODRIGUEZ AGUILAR, RAMON ESP 11/08/1967 Suanzes San Blas 12/03/2016 MADRID 147 121805 49 45-49

M 3341 GARRIDO COLMENERO, FERNANDO ESP 28/05/1966 E.A. Majadahonda 170 50 50-54

M 5284 PEREZ DIAZ, JESUS ALBERTO ESP 15/10/1966 Edward Athletic 728 50 50-54

 09:57.59 M 6563 AMORES AMORES, RUBE ERNESTO ESP 09/04/1964 Club Corredores 29/05/2016 COLLADO VILLALBA (17:00.10) 850 52 50-54

 10:40.89 M 1204 GOMEZ RECOVENIS, BENITO ESP 12/10/1964 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 10/12/2016 MADRID 217 92924 104089 52 50-54

M 718 RANZ HERRANZ, RAUL ESP 15/06/1964 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 226 52 50-54

M 7252 FERNANDEZ BLANCO, FERNANDO ESP 21/06/1963 Sporting Hortaleza 673 53 50-54

 09:56.51 M 10381 CANO SORIANO, JOSE ANTONIO ESP 31/10/1962 Track Cross Road Team 08/01/2017 TOLEDO-ECEF 54 50-54

 10:06.61 M 2246 BARBERA CASILLAS, JUAN JOSE ESP 05/06/1962 E.A. Majadahonda 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 158 94284 54 50-54

 10:07.84 M 7265 GARCIA LOPEZ, FRANCISCO ESP 05/05/1961 E.A. Majadahonda 06/03/2016 MADRID 169 100784 55 55-59

M 9132 ESTRELLA BELTRAN, JUAN JOSE ESP 05/12/1961 La Mancha Amarilla 966 55 55-59

M 915 MORALES ROBLES, JOSE ANTONIO ESP 15/09/1961 INDEPENDIENTE 273 55 55-59

M 2364 VILLADA GALLERO, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 06/02/1962 E.A. Majadahonda 184 94107 55 55-59

M 1210 ZUBIETA MARTINEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER ESP 20/02/1961 Grupo Oasis TresCantos 747 55 55-59

 10:49.51 M 2482 ANTON VALENTI, ANGEL ESP 28/03/1959 Suanzes San Blas 22/01/2017 MADRID 98 104951 104951 57 55-59

M 2075 RAMOS PINTADO, JUAN JOSE ESP 03/08/1958 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 862 58 55-59

 10:24.57 M 6972 SOTOMAYOR CABRERA, FEDERICO EDMUNDO ESP 17/11/1957 Track Cross Road Team 02/04/2016 COSLADA 793 59 55-59

M 1723 GARCIA ALVAREZ, LEONARDO ESP 10/12/1955 E.A. Majadahonda 167 61 60-64

 12:00.51 M 1392 RODRIGUEZ MARTIN, ISIDRO ESP 12/09/1954 Suanzes San Blas 06/03/2016 MADRID 149 120051 62 60-64

M 2661 ODRIOZOLA LINO, JAVIER ESP 02/11/1952 Canguro A.A.C. 569 102296 64 60-64

M 2049 POSTIGO POSTIGO, ANTONIO ESP 10/05/1945 Atletico Aranjuez 867 113623 71 70-74

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac F. Nac Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

M 4451 TORRES DE LUCAS, ENRIQUE ESP 19/07/1979 Atletismo Alcorcon 95 37 35-39

M 7322 GARCIA MATEOS, FRANCISCO ESP 16/07/1977 Union Atletica Coslada 609 39 35-39

M 9719 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, JAVIER ESP 01/12/1977 A.D. Marathon 58 39 35-39

M 1270 MARTINEZ RODRIGO, CARLOS ESP 02/01/1975 Track Cross Road Team 777 42 40-44

M 3437 HORTAL IGLESIAS, ANTONIO ESP 12/01/1971 Ajalkala 637 46 45-49

M 1569 RAMIREZ GARCIA, DONATO ESP 09/05/1969 Canguro A.A.C. 573 47 45-49

3.000m MASC. PC_VM

60m vallas Vet. MAS. PC_VM
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M 6960 DE LOMA MARTINEZ, LUIS MIGUEL ESP 10/01/1969 Ajalkala 634 48 45-49

M 1213 ALAMO LASUNCION, JESUS ESP 12/07/1966 Val. Martin Berlanas 757 50 50-54

 11.63 M 143 COBO FERNANDEZ, FERNANDO ESP 16/04/1960 Lynze Parla 07/01/2017 GALLUR 56 55-59

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac F. Nac Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 1,70 M 1270 MARTINEZ RODRIGO, CARLOS ESP 02/01/1975 Track Cross Road Team 06/03/2016 MADRID 777 173 169 42 40-44

 1,63 M 7038 FERNANDEZ VICENTE, SAMUEL ESP 28/06/1980 At. Arroyomolinos 07/01/2017 MADRID 498 163 163 36 35-39

 1,60 M 2565 TOQUERO MARTINEZ, FERNANDO ESP 25/11/1973 CAP Alcobendas 07/01/2017 MADRID 510 160 160 43 40-44

 1,60 M 6560 RAMOS SANCHEZ-CAMACHO, RODOLFO ESP 15/06/1972 A.D. Marathon 10/12/2016 MADRID 51 160 160 44 40-44

 1,58 M 2060 CAÑETE MUÑOZ, JUAN JOSE ESP 04/05/1977 Ajalkala 03/07/2016 MAJADAHONDA 653 165 39 35-39

 1,54 M 9719 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, JAVIER ESP 01/12/1977 A.D. Marathon 07/01/2017 MADRID 58 154 154 39 35-39

 1,51 M 4451 TORRES DE LUCAS, ENRIQUE ESP 19/07/1979 Atletismo Alcorcon 07/01/2017 MADRID 95 151 151 37 35-39

 1,51 M 6350 SALAS NIEVES, ALFREDO ESP 07/04/1966 A.D. Marathon 07/01/2017 MADRID 60 151 151 50 50-54

 1,51 M 4841 LUCIA SAINZ, JAVIER ESP 11/04/1966 Canguro A.A.C. 06/02/2016 MADRID 557 151 50 50-54

 1,50 M 4920 POZO PUERTO, LUIS NEMESIO ESP 07/04/1971 Canguro A.A.C. 20/02/2016 MADRID 572 150 45 45-49

 1,42 M 6278 DE MINGO BRAVO, OSCAR ROBERTO ESP 22/09/1970 Lynze Parla 07/01/2017 MADRID 283 145 142 46 45-49

 1,40 M 1213 ALAMO LASUNCION, JESUS ESP 12/07/1966 Val. Martin Berlanas 06/03/2016 MADRID 757 151 50 50-54

 1,48 M 2701 BLASCO BLASCO, MIGUEL ESP 24/05/1956 Lynze Parla 09/07/2016 CASTELLÓN 295 150 140 60 60-64

 1,42 M 9492 AZCARATE MOROTE, FRANCISCO ESP 23/04/1970 Track Cross Road Team 06/02/2016 MADRID 766 145 140 46 45-49

 1,35 - AL M 2941 PEDROCHE AMORES, RUBEN ESP 31/10/1975 A.D. Marathon 06/03/2016 MADRID 55 138 41 40-44

 1,33 M 3967 GALLEGO LINARES, ALBERTO ESP 17/12/1969 A.A. Mostoles 07/01/2017 MADRID 332 133 133 47 45-49

 1,30 M 7471 MARTIN MARTIN, ANTONIO ESP 14/01/1960 At Pozuelo 06/03/2016 MADRID 678 135 57 55-59

M 7064 ABAD MONZON, JORGE ESP 11/04/1975 A.D. Sprint 187 41 40-44

M 10705 MORAGON FERNANDEZ, DANIEL ESP 23/09/1971 A.D. Sprint 1093 45 45-49

M 2301 ROJO ESCOBAR, CRISTOBAL ESP 03/07/1967 Canguro A.A.C. 576 49 45-49

M 5170 ISASIA BALLESTERO, JESUS ESP 27/03/1964 A.D. Marathon 37 52 50-54

M 1230 SANZ CALVO, JOSE IGNACIO ESP 28/11/1961 E.A. Majadahonda 183 55 55-59

M 8125 ORELLANA RODRIGUEZ, AGUSTIN ESP 11/09/1958 Ciudad de Rivas 751 146 58 55-59

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac F. Nac Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 3,00 M 3678 GONZALEZ FRUTOS, PABLO ESP 27/09/1981 CAP Alcobendas 07/01/2017 MADRID 511 320 300 35 35-39

 4,20 M 9121 TORRALBA JIMENEZ, MANUEL ESP 24/07/1980 Lynze Parla 07/01/2017 MADRID 277 420 420 36 35-39

 3,65 M 4451 TORRES DE LUCAS, ENRIQUE ESP 19/07/1979 Atletismo Alcorcon 06/03/2016 MADRID 95 365 37 35-39

 3,40 M 2060 CAÑETE MUÑOZ, JUAN JOSE ESP 04/05/1977 Ajalkala 01/07/2016 COLMENAR VIEJO 653 345 39 35-39

 3,30 M 2565 TOQUERO MARTINEZ, FERNANDO ESP 25/11/1973 CAP Alcobendas 19/12/2015 MADRID 510 330 301 43 40-44

 2,80 M 4920 POZO PUERTO, LUIS NEMESIO ESP 07/04/1971 Canguro A.A.C. 20/02/2016 MADRID 572 295 45 45-49

 3,20 M 2182 LESHCHYSHYN , MYKOLA UKR 19/12/1970 Atletismo Alcorcon 07/01/2017 MADRID 87 400 320 46 45-49

 2,35 M 6279 GARCIA ROMERO, JESUS ESP 24/12/1965 Lynze Parla 06/03/2016 MADRID 288 235 230 51 50-54

 2,65 M 4193 HERRANZ SANTOS, LUIS MARIA ESP 15/09/1963 A.A. Mostoles 06/03/2016 MADRID 339 265 53 50-54

 2,91 M 168 GARCIA FONTECHA, JORGE ESP 13/12/1961 A. A. Moratalaz 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 350 300 55 55-59

M 1771 ALCOCEBA SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO ESP 02/01/1948 Atletismo Leganes 69 65-69

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac F. Nac Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 6,87 M 149 GONZALEZ VICENTE, ALBERTO ESP 13/03/1977 Track Cross Road Team 27/02/2016 MADRID 780 727 658 39 35-39

 5,77 M 10701 GONZALEZ MORENO, JUAN ESP 23/10/1977 Atletismo Alcorcon 02/02/2017 MADRID 39 35-39

 5,28 M 357 SERRANO SANCHEZ, LUIS ESP 10/01/1978 Union Atletica Coslada 06/03/2016 MADRID 595 590 523 39 35-39

M 9748 HUNGRIA NOTARIO, ISRAEL ESP 17/09/1977 A.A. Mostoles 314 39 35-39

M 2651 SERRANO SERRANO, JESUS ESP 04/10/1976 Lynze Parla 280 40 40-44

M 6322 SENSO CASTILLA, FERNANDO ESP 12/10/1974 E.A. Majadahonda 1080 755 42 40-44

 6,11 M 2936 PORTELA SUAREZ, SANTIAGO ESP 25/07/1972 A.D. Marathon 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 54 624 552 44 40-44

 4,27 M 9912 DIAZ GARCIA, EMILIANO ESP 18/01/1973 Lynze Parla 10/02/2017 LEGANES 282 44 40-44

 4,76 M 1730 IÑIGO GUTIERREZ, JOSE ANTONIO ESP 04/01/1972 A.D. Marathon 06/03/2016 MADRID 36 540 45 45-49

 5,61 - AL M 3437 HORTAL IGLESIAS, ANTONIO ESP 12/01/1971 Ajalkala 06/02/2016 MADRID 637 626 46 45-49

 5,70 M 8714 SOFIO DE MORA, JOSE VICENTE ESP 01/09/1969 Atletico Aranjuez 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 870 580 47 45-49

M 10577 CALCERRADA VILLA, BERNARDO ESP 07/04/1967 Ajalkala 626 49 45-49

 5,39 M 10343 LAMEIRO FERNANDEZ, JUAN MANUEL ESP 26/05/1966 Canguro A.A.C. 02/02/2017 MADRID 1073 607 539 50 50-54

M 1213 ALAMO LASUNCION, JESUS ESP 12/07/1966 Val. Martin Berlanas 757 471 50 50-54

 4,16 M 2339 DURAN HERNANSAIZ, FERNANDO ESP 10/05/1964 Marathon Aranjuez 06/03/2016 MADRID 429 538 52 50-54

 4,39 M 1154 RABADAN CARRASCO, ANTONIO ESP 11/07/1960 Lynze Parla 03/07/2016 MAJADAHONDA 290 439 56 55-59

 4,58 M 2193 GARCIA ALEGRE, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 24/10/1959 A.D. Marathon 06/03/2016 MADRID 30 522 434 57 55-59

 3,42 - AL M 713 BARBERO ALVAREZ, VICENTE ESP 18/09/1957 At Guadarrama 06/02/2016 MADRID 1022 449 59 55-59

M 6417 CORREDOR BARRANCO, FERNANDO ESP 20/09/1956 Suanzes San Blas 106 60 60-64

 3,02 M 1771 ALCOCEBA SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO ESP 02/01/1948 Atletismo Leganes 24/06/2016 ELCHE 373 69 65-69

 6,17 A 7629 ANDUJAR ARROYO, ANTONIO ESP 05/05/1978 C. A. Sant Joan 04/06/2016 ALICANTE 564 38 35-39

M 1625 CARRERO SANTAMARIA, JUAN CARLOS ESP 10/03/1956 C.D. Tajamar 888 309 60 60-64

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac F. Nac Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

A 7629 ANDUJAR ARROYO, ANTONIO ESP 05/05/1978 C. A. Sant Joan 1284 38 35-39

M 2368 PEREZ PRIETO, JOSE ENRIQUE ESP 27/11/1978 Canal de Isabel II 400 38 35-39

M 570 LORENTE RUBIO, JORGE ESP 22/09/1974 Atletismo Leganes 1078 42 40-44

Altura MASC. PC_VM

Pértiga MASC. PC_VM

Longitud MASC. PC_VM

Triple Salto MASC. PC_VM
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 11,40 M 1279 DE LUIS BAAMONDE, ANTONIO ESP 02/04/1972 At. Fuenlabrada 22/01/2017 MADRID 405 1201 1140 44 40-44

 12,07 M 1730 IÑIGO GUTIERREZ, JOSE ANTONIO ESP 04/01/1972 A.D. Marathon 20/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 36 1207 1168 45 45-49

M 10722 SCHWAB LORENTE, JERONIMO ESP 09/12/1971 INDEPENDIENTE 1394 45 45-49

 12,55 M 3513 QUINTERO ESTRADA, MARIO ESP 29/09/1970 Track Cross Road Team 20/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 791 1255 1188 46 45-49

 9,93 M 9492 AZCARATE MOROTE, FRANCISCO ESP 23/04/1970 Track Cross Road Team 06/03/2016 MADRID 766 993 989 46 45-49

 12,59 M 304 KOSTOV , KOCO GEORGIEV BUL 09/01/1968 Atletismo Alcorcon 03/07/2016 MAJADAHONDA 85 1277 49 45-49

M 10577 CALCERRADA VILLA, BERNARDO ESP 07/04/1967 Ajalkala 626 49 45-49

M 10343 LAMEIRO FERNANDEZ, JUAN MANUEL ESP 26/05/1966 Canguro A.A.C. 1073 1301 50 50-54

M 6350 SALAS NIEVES, ALFREDO ESP 07/04/1966 A.D. Marathon 60 1183 50 50-54

 9,54 M 1154 RABADAN CARRASCO, ANTONIO ESP 11/07/1960 Lynze Parla 10/12/2016 MADRID 290 958 954 56 55-59

 10,39 M 2193 GARCIA ALEGRE, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 24/10/1959 A.D. Marathon 06/03/2016 MADRID 30 1161 57 55-59

 10,11 M 1304 OLIVAN MALLEN, FLORENCIO ESP 09/11/1956 Atletico Aranjuez 06/03/2016 MADRID 869 1220 60 60-64

M 4142 REYES NAVARRO, MANUEL ESP 07/03/1955 A. A. Moratalaz 368 61 60-64

 10,20 M 128 BERMEJO ORTEGA, ANGEL ESP 06/11/1954 Lynze Parla 03/07/2016 MAJADAHONDA 301 1206 62 60-64

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac F. Nac Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 13,75 M 1716 MONTERO DE VICENTE, JOSE LUIS ESP 20/06/1981 E.A. Majadahonda 16/03/2016 MADRID 177 35 35-39

 13,11 M 2399 ALCAZAR LLANOS, VICTOR ESP 30/11/1981 Atletismo Alcorcon 04/01/2017 MADRID 83 35 35-39

 10,95 - AL M 80 LAZARO LOPEZ-VILLASEÑOR, MIGUEL ESP 15/10/1981 Perceiana-Extremadura 07/01/2017 ALCORCÓN 1050 35 35-39

 10,78 M 562 BARRERO GARCIA, DAVID ESP 25/03/1981 Union Atletica Coslada 28/05/2016 COLLADO VILLALBA 619 35 35-39

 9,42 M 1821 MENENDEZ MARTIN, MANUEL ALEJANDRO ESP 22/05/1980 Suanzes San Blas 14/05/2016 MADRID 133 36 35-39

 10,93 M 2963 MARTIN JIMENEZ, JOSE MANUEL ESP 05/08/1979 Atletismo Alcorcon 14/05/2016 COLLADO VILLALBA 79 37 35-39

M 9748 HUNGRIA NOTARIO, ISRAEL ESP 17/09/1977 A.A. Mostoles 314 39 35-39

M 9518 JUAREZ MARTINEZ, FERNANDO ESP 08/06/1977 A.A. Mostoles 316 39 35-39

M 7064 ABAD MONZON, JORGE ESP 11/04/1975 A.D. Sprint 187 41 40-44

M 2941 PEDROCHE AMORES, RUBEN ESP 31/10/1975 A.D. Marathon 55 41 40-44

 11,50 M 5259 GARCIA FUENTETAJA, JOSE MIGUEL ESP 06/03/1973 Venta Magullo Segovia 26/11/2016 GALLUR 1045 43 40-44

 10,27 M 2565 TOQUERO MARTINEZ, FERNANDO ESP 25/11/1973 CAP Alcobendas 06/03/2016 MADRID 510 43 40-44

M 4869 FRAILE MIRALLES, JUAN CARLOS ESP 25/06/1972 Sporting Hortaleza 664 44 40-44

M 9160 LOPEZ MARTINEZ, JUAN LUIS ESP 14/05/1972 Track Cross Road Team 783 44 40-44

M 10705 MORAGON FERNANDEZ, DANIEL ESP 23/09/1971 A.D. Sprint 1093 45 45-49

M 2254 PEÑAS BERMEJO, JAIME ESP 30/01/1972 Track Cross Road Team 789 45 45-49

 9,60 M 2182 LESHCHYSHYN , MYKOLA UKR 19/12/1970 Atletismo Alcorcon 09/07/2016 CASTELLÓN 87 46 45-49

M 3513 QUINTERO ESTRADA, MARIO ESP 29/09/1970 Track Cross Road Team 791 46 45-49

 13,49 M 1121 FERNANDEZ GALARRAGA, EDUARDO ESP 20/10/1969 A.D. Sprint 27/02/2016 MADRID 193 47 45-49

 7,20 M 10155 SANTAMARIA UGARTE, JOSE ANTONIO ESP 25/06/1969 A.D. Sprint 02/02/2017 MADRID 1049 47 45-49

M 9405 COLMENAREJO JOVER, ROBERTO ESP 09/11/1969 At. Arroyomolinos 494 47 45-49

M 10352 MORAL MORENO, LUIS ESP 16/07/1969 Municipal Arganda 1065 47 45-49

M 2854 PEÑA SEVILLA, RAMON ESP 26/04/1968 Sporting Hortaleza 668 48 45-49

 9,64 M 4841 LUCIA SAINZ, JAVIER ESP 11/04/1966 Canguro A.A.C. 06/02/2016 MADRID 557 50 50-54

 7,74 M 3386 GONZALEZ MARTINEZ, IGNACIO ESP 03/12/1966 Lynze Parla 07/05/2016 COLLADO VILLALBA 287 50 50-54

M 1213 ALAMO LASUNCION, JESUS ESP 12/07/1966 Val. Martin Berlanas 757 50 50-54

 13,92 M 6511 GUILLEN MOÑINO, LUIS FERNANDO ESP 31/05/1965 A.A. Mostoles 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 337 51 50-54

 12,84 M 1283 URREA GUIA, LUIS MIGUEL ESP 29/10/1960 A. A. Moratalaz 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 377 56 55-59

 8,98 M 2859 VICENTE VELAZQUEZ, JESUS ESP 03/01/1960 Canguro A.A.C. 12/03/2016 MADRID 588 57 55-59

M 7471 MARTIN MARTIN, ANTONIO ESP 14/01/1960 At Pozuelo 678 57 55-59

M 2213 GÓMEZ GARCÍA, JOSÉ LUIS ESP 22/12/1958 E.A. Majadahonda 171 58 55-59

 9,27 M 2701 BLASCO BLASCO, MIGUEL ESP 24/05/1956 Lynze Parla 10/12/2016 MADRID 295 60 60-64

 8,10 M 1568 DUARTE MEJIAS, PEDRO ESP 21/03/1955 Canguro A.A.C. 08/01/2017 MADRID 537 61 60-64

 11,83 M 3727 GAMIR PEREZ, ALFONSO ESP 27/11/1954 A. A. Moratalaz 14/05/2016 COLLADO VILLALBA 348 62 60-64

 8,48 M 2283 SANCHEZ SEGOVIA, JULIAN ESP 24/01/1955 A.D. Marathon 07/05/2016 COLLADO VILLALBA 61 62 60-64

 8,83 M 387 RODRÍGUEZ GARCÍA, CARLOS ESP 27/02/1953 Canguro A.A.C. 21/01/2017 MADRID 575 63 60-64

 6,74 M 3498 EXPOSITO CORVILLO, JOSE LUIS ESP 29/08/1952 Lynze Parla 05/11/2016 MADRID 302 64 60-64

 5,25 M 6275 MENENDEZ ALVAREZ, MANUEL ESP 15/07/1946 Suanzes San Blas 28/05/2016 COLLADO VILLALBA 132 70 70-74

 10,39 M 3508 CANO LEONES, RAMON ESP 20/03/1945 Union Atletica Coslada 29/01/2016 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 615 71 70-74

 9,20 M 2587 NUÑEZ SANTAMARIA, MARIANO ESP 31/08/1945 Ajalkala 06/03/2016 MADRID 625 71 70-74

M 6274 MARTIN MATEO, JENARO ESP 19/09/1923 Suanzes San Blas 129 93 90-94

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac F. Nac Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 08.26 M 9090 DOMINGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, MARIA ESP 20/05/1977 At. Arroyomolinos 06/03/2016 MADRID 136 811 834 39 35-39

 09.64 M 9472 ALISEN ESPINOSA, VIRGINIA ESP 05/06/1976 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 02/02/2017 MADRID 66 964 964 40 40-44

 09.95 M 3177 MUÑOZ CONESA, MONICA ESP 17/08/1975 Municipal Arganda 04/01/2017 MADRID 114 988 995 41 40-44

M 8780 GALLEGO GARNACHO, BEATRIZ ESP 29/09/1975 CAP Alcobendas 148 41 40-44

M 8556 RODRIGO GARIJO, MARIA YOLANDA ESP 28/12/1974 Suanzes San Blas 45 42 40-44

 09.90 M 4374 BORCAN GAVRILA, IONICA ESP 29/05/1971 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 68 988 991 45 45-49

 09.58 M 8718 ROJO CARRASCOSA, MARIA GEMA ESP 05/01/1971 Atletico Aranjuez 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 250 958 975 46 45-49

 08.50 M 105 BARROETA GARCIA, ARANCHA ESP 23/07/1968 Track Cross Road Team 06/03/2016 MADRID 217 850 864 48 45-49

 08.21 M 1119 COLAS ROMAN, ESTHER ESP 07/05/1967 Atletico Aranjuez 30/03/2016 ANCONA - (ITA) 245 821 834 49 45-49

 10.09 M 7430 ALARCON ROJAS, ESTHER ESP 30/06/1966 Canguro A.A.C. 06/03/2016 MADRID 154 1009 1020 50 50-54

 10.07 M 958 CARRASCO SCHUMIDT, MONICA ESP 28/10/1966 Atletismo Alcorcon 20/02/2016 MADRID 22 1007 50 50-54

 09.23 M 4413 PARIENTE GONZALEZ, MARIA ESP 09/06/1964 Atletico Aranjuez 23/01/2016 MADRID 278 923 52 50-54

 10.43 M 4445 ARIAS GONZALEZ, MARIA TRINIDAD ESP 27/12/1963 Atletismo Alcorcon 30/01/2016 MADRID 19 982 53 50-54
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 09.89 M 2280 MORENO ROMO, MARIA DEL PILAR ESP 21/12/1961 A.D. Sprint 06/03/2016 MADRID 64 936 55 55-59

 10.20 M 3711 CHECA RODRIGUEZ, NIEVES ESP 07/04/1960 CAP Alcobendas 06/03/2016 MADRID 147 984 56 55-59

 10.66 M 963 LOPEZ ALMOROX, AZUCENA ESP 25/02/1958 Atletismo Alcorcon 29/03/2016 ANCONA - (ITA) 28 1066 1089 58 55-59

 11.47 M 4180 ARTEAGA VAZQUEZ, CARMEN ESP 11/08/1956 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 06/03/2016 MADRID 67 1147 1167 60 60-64

 12.14 - AL M 512 VILLA SALINERO, BASILIA ESP 26/04/1954 Lynze Parla 06/03/2016 MADRID 94 1128 62 60-64

 10.36 M 5786 GARCIA MEJIAS, AMELIA ESP 07/09/1954 Atletismo Alcorcon 18/12/2016 MADRID 25 1036 1036 62 60-64

 12.74 M 1218 BRIZ RODRIGUEZ, MARIA JOSE ESP 21/06/1951 Lynze Parla 26/11/2016 MADRID 97 1274 1274 65 65-69

 12.31 M 1321 COLLADO LOBATO, MARIA ISABEL ESP 23/01/1951 Lynze Parla 04/01/2017 MADRID 98 1231 1231 66 65-69

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac F. Nac Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 00:27.99 M 5325 GONZALEZ GONZALEZ, BARBARA ESP 01/09/1980 A.A. Mostoles 06/03/2016 MADRID 101 2799 36 35-39

 00:30.18 M 6099 PEREZ INSOLERA, CLAUDIA ESP 13/05/1980 A.A. Mostoles 06/03/2016 MADRID 102 3018 3041 36 35-39

M 10634 GARCIA PELAEZ, PATRICIA ESP 04/10/1980 Lynze Parla 283 36 35-39

M 9472 ALISEN ESPINOSA, VIRGINIA ESP 05/06/1976 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 66 40 40-44

 00:34.01 M 8780 GALLEGO GARNACHO, BEATRIZ ESP 29/09/1975 CAP Alcobendas 22/01/2017 MADRID 148 3401 3401 41 40-44

M 8556 RODRIGO GARIJO, MARIA YOLANDA ESP 28/12/1974 Suanzes San Blas 45 42 40-44

 00:34.34 M 1318 CIFUENTES GARCIA, MARTA ESP 25/03/1971 Atletismo Alcorcon 02/02/2017 MADRID 23 3434 3434 45 45-49

 00:32.85 M 8718 ROJO CARRASCOSA, MARIA GEMA ESP 05/01/1971 Atletico Aranjuez 06/03/2016 MADRID 250 3285 46 45-49

 00:32.19 M 9130 BARRIOS BARCELONA, ROSA MARIA ESP 13/03/1969 Lynze Parla 17/12/2016 MADRID 86 3219 3219 47 45-49

 00:27.79 M 105 BARROETA GARCIA, ARANCHA ESP 23/07/1968 Track Cross Road Team 20/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 217 2779 2851 48 45-49

 00:29.82 M 8253 THEILL GARCIA CUESTA, JUTTA GER 17/11/1968 Val. Martin Berlanas 22/01/2017 MADRID 213 2982 2982 48 45-49

 00:26.71 M 1119 COLAS ROMAN, ESTHER ESP 07/05/1967 Atletico Aranjuez 01/04/2016 ANCONA - (ITA) 245 2671 2719 49 45-49

 00:33.52 M 2814 ACEÑA DE MESA, MARIA DEL CARMEN ESP 25/12/1966 Atletismo Alcorcon 10/12/2016 MADRID 17 3352 3352 50 50-54

 00:34.28 M 7430 ALARCON ROJAS, ESTHER ESP 30/06/1966 Canguro A.A.C. 22/01/2017 MADRID 154 3428 3428 50 50-54

 00:30.95 - AL M 3394 HIGHTOWER MCHARRIS, COURTENEY ANN ESP 25/05/1965 Grupo Oasis TresCantos 06/03/2016 MADRID 204 3040 51 50-54

M 4400 MARTIN GARCIA, EMMA ESP 04/01/1966 Grupo Oasis TresCantos 205 3301 51 50-54

 00:31.71 M 2314 DE ANDRES MUGURUZA, BELEN ESP 22/04/1964 Atletico Aranjuez 20/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 246 3049 52 50-54

 00:34.34 - AL M 5027 DE MUNCK LOYOLA, PATRICIA ESP 09/07/1964 Grupo Oasis TresCantos 20/02/2016 VALENCIA 201 3434 52 50-54

M 4413 PARIENTE GONZALEZ, MARIA ESP 09/06/1964 Atletico Aranjuez 278 52 50-54

M 8911 RUIZ-AYUCAR SEIFERT, ISABEL ESP 14/07/1964 Grupo Oasis TresCantos 206 52 50-54

 00:35.25 M 4445 ARIAS GONZALEZ, MARIA TRINIDAD ESP 27/12/1963 Atletismo Alcorcon 22/01/2017 MADRID 19 3521 3525 53 50-54

M 960 CARAZO SANZ, PURIFICACION ESP 03/02/1963 Atletismo Alcorcon 21 4282 54 50-54

 00:37.36 M 3277 ESCOLAR LOPEZ-ZUAZO, MARIA JOSE ESP 05/03/1961 Lynze Parla 10/12/2016 MADRID 91 3736 3736 55 55-59

 00:34.96 M 3711 CHECA RODRIGUEZ, NIEVES ESP 07/04/1960 CAP Alcobendas 06/03/2016 MADRID 147 3496 56 55-59

 00:35.93 M 963 LOPEZ ALMOROX, AZUCENA ESP 25/02/1958 Atletismo Alcorcon 20/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 28 3501 3703 58 55-59

 00:39.31 M 5786 GARCIA MEJIAS, AMELIA ESP 07/09/1954 Atletismo Alcorcon 20/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 25 3931 4063 62 60-64

 00:42.44 M 512 VILLA SALINERO, BASILIA ESP 26/04/1954 Lynze Parla 06/03/2016 MADRID 94 4244 4251 62 60-64

 00:42.54 M 1218 BRIZ RODRIGUEZ, MARIA JOSE ESP 21/06/1951 Lynze Parla 22/01/2017 MADRID 97 4254 4254 65 65-69

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac F. Nac Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 01:06.66 M 6974 TORRES DE LUCAS, MARIA ESP 12/05/1981 At. Arroyomolinos 14/01/2017 MADRID 146 10666 10666 35 35-39

 01:04.00 M 5325 GONZALEZ GONZALEZ, BARBARA ESP 01/09/1980 A.A. Mostoles 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 101 10400 10484 36 35-39

 01:07.50 M 6099 PEREZ INSOLERA, CLAUDIA ESP 13/05/1980 A.A. Mostoles 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 102 10750 10828 36 35-39

M 10634 GARCIA PELAEZ, PATRICIA ESP 04/10/1980 Lynze Parla 283 36 35-39

 01:23.51 M 2432 MARTIN GARCIA, MARIA MAGDALENA ESP 11/09/1978 Track Cross Road Team 03/07/2016 MAJADAHONDA 221 38 35-39

M 8782 GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ, MARIA EUGENIA ESP 01/11/1978 CAP Alcobendas 149 38 35-39

 01:07.21 M 7037 GALLARDO MONTALVO, MARIA DE LOS REYES ESP 06/01/1976 At. Arroyomolinos 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 138 10721 41 40-44

 01:12.33 M 1955 PERALES RUIZ, MARIA BELEN ESP 09/06/1971 At. Arroyomolinos 02/02/2017 MADRID 143 11233 11233 45 45-49

 01:15.88 M 1318 CIFUENTES GARCIA, MARTA ESP 25/03/1971 Atletismo Alcorcon 06/03/2016 MADRID 23 11588 11702 45 45-49

 01:12.31 M 9130 BARRIOS BARCELONA, ROSA MARIA ESP 13/03/1969 Lynze Parla 17/12/2016 MADRID 86 11231 11231 47 45-49

 01:10.09 M 8253 THEILL GARCIA CUESTA, JUTTA GER 17/11/1968 Val. Martin Berlanas 22/01/2017 MADRID 213 11009 11009 48 45-49

 01:24.26 M 305 SIERRA GARRIDO, MARIA FRANCISCA ESP 30/03/1968 Lynze Parla 06/03/2016 MADRID 87 12426 48 45-49

M 3444 BONILLA BRADDOCK, PATRICIA ESP 21/09/1967 Canguro A.A.C. 158 49 45-49

 01:12.52 M 958 CARRASCO SCHUMIDT, MONICA ESP 28/10/1966 Atletismo Alcorcon 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 22 11252 12176 50 50-54

 01:08.55 - AL M 3394 HIGHTOWER MCHARRIS, COURTENEY ANN ESP 25/05/1965 Grupo Oasis TresCantos 02/04/2016 ANCONA - (ITA) 204 10855 51 50-54

 01:13.82 M 4400 MARTIN GARCIA, EMMA ESP 04/01/1966 Grupo Oasis TresCantos 11/02/2017 ANTEQUERA 205 11298 11382 51 50-54

M 5027 DE MUNCK LOYOLA, PATRICIA ESP 09/07/1964 Grupo Oasis TresCantos 201 52 50-54

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac F. Nac Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 02:49.71 M 8883 DIAZ MORALES, BEATRIZ ESP 15/11/1979 Lynze Parla 27/02/2016 MADRID 83 24971 25435 37 35-39

 03:02.62 M 3573 SANCHEZ-REY QUIROS, OLGA ESP 05/03/1979 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 02/02/2017 MADRID 70 30262 30262 37 35-39

M 10369 LLERENA SANZ, MARIA MAGDALENA ESP 17/11/1978 At. Arroyomolinos 285 38 35-39

 02:33.21 M 7037 GALLARDO MONTALVO, MARIA DE LOS REYES ESP 06/01/1976 At. Arroyomolinos 03/01/2017 MADRID 138 23321 23321 41 40-44

 02:28.74 M 1250 MOLPECERES ALVAREZ, MARTA ESP 10/11/1973 At. Arroyomolinos 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 140 22874 43 40-44

 02:22.47 M 9636 CALZAS GUTIERREZ, SOFIA ESP 15/02/1972 At. Fuenlabrada 27/02/2016 MADRID 117 22247 45 45-49

 02:53.65 M 5545 MANCILLA HEREDIA, JULIA CLAUDINA ESP 10/06/1969 Atletico Aranjuez 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 249 25365 47 45-49

M 5924 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, MARIA VICTORIA ESP 19/08/1969 Atletismo Alcorcon 32 47 45-49

 02:39.86 M 349 OYONARTE ARGUDO, MARIA LUISA ESP 25/12/1968 At. Fuenlabrada 06/03/2016 MADRID 125 23489 48 45-49

M 1638 HERNANDEZ BURGOS, CARMEN MERCEDES ESP 07/02/1969 A.D. Marathon 8 48 45-49

 03:04.70 M 6611 CEBRIAN SANZ, MARIA YOLANDA ESP 10/07/1963 Track Cross Road Team 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 218 30470 30854 53 50-54

 02:38.52 M 3107 NAVARRO CAMPOAMOR, LOURDES ESP 15/10/1962 Canguro A.A.C. 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 164 23501 23970 54 50-54
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 03:15.13 M 3277 ESCOLAR LOPEZ-ZUAZO, MARIA JOSE ESP 05/03/1961 Lynze Parla 10/12/2016 MADRID 91 31513 31513 55 55-59

 03:06.01 M 829 HERANCE LUCIO, MARGARITA ESP 04/07/1958 Lynze Parla 20/02/2016 VALENCIA 92 30426 31648 58 55-59

 03:43.52 M 1321 COLLADO LOBATO, MARIA ISABEL ESP 23/01/1951 Lynze Parla 03/01/2017 MADRID 98 34352 34352 66 65-69

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac F. Nac Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 05:19.37 M 1731 MARTINEZ GASCO, MARIA ISABEL ESP 09/09/1981 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 07/01/2017 MADRID 152 45471 51937 35 35-39

 06:12.15 M 2432 MARTIN GARCIA, MARIA MAGDALENA ESP 11/09/1978 Track Cross Road Team 06/03/2016 MADRID 221 61215 38 35-39

M 299 MARTIN GARCIA, SONIA ESP 18/09/1977 Atletismo Alcorcon 15 39 35-39

 05:25.62 M 4964 GOMEZ SANCHEZ, CRISTINA ESP 23/11/1975 Track Cross Road Team 02/02/2017 MADRID 220 52562 52562 41 40-44

 05:58.91 M 3078 PARRA NAVARRO, EVA ESP 02/12/1975 A.A. Mostoles 02/02/2017 MADRID 107 55891 55891 41 40-44

M 1038 RODRIGO CANO, NURIA ESP 28/09/1975 At. Arroyomolinos 144 52064 41 40-44

 05:01.45 M 1250 MOLPECERES ALVAREZ, MARTA ESP 10/11/1973 At. Arroyomolinos 20/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 140 50145 50509 43 40-44

 05:08.02 M 1842 GARCIA GONZALEZ, INMACULADA ESP 26/01/1974 At. Fuenlabrada 06/03/2016 MADRID 121 50802 43 40-44

 05:17.88 M 349 OYONARTE ARGUDO, MARIA LUISA ESP 25/12/1968 At. Fuenlabrada 22/01/2017 MADRID 125 51788 51788 48 45-49

M 2140 MARTIN BERLANAS, ANA ISABEL ESP 20/09/1968 Val. Martin Berlanas 211 48 45-49

M 3444 BONILLA BRADDOCK, PATRICIA ESP 21/09/1967 Canguro A.A.C. 158 49 45-49

 06:46.34 - AL M 8880 GOMEZ GOMEZ, EMILIA ESP 15/12/1966 Grupo Oasis TresCantos 11/02/2017 ANTEQUERA 203 64634 64634 50 50-54

M 770 ASTETE ROMERO, MARIA DEL CARMEN ESP 21/11/1965 Edward Athletic 199 60408 51 50-54

 07:18.07 M 9419 GALLARDO GOMEZ, MARIA ESTRELLA ESP 09/09/1964 La Mancha Amarilla 22/01/2017 MADRID 265 71807 71807 52 50-54

M 2353 GARCIA PARIS, CARMEN ESP 01/11/1964 At. Fuenlabrada 122 52 50-54

 05:14.05 M 3107 NAVARRO CAMPOAMOR, LOURDES ESP 15/10/1962 Canguro A.A.C. 20/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 164 51014 54 50-54

M 10689 LAZARO , DOMINIQUE ESP 23/03/1960 CAP Alcobendas 56 55-59

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac F. Nac Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 11:36.25 M 6442 GARCIA GARCIA, NOELIA ESP 20/07/1981 Club Corredores 02/02/2017 MADRID 235 113625 113625 35 35-39

 11:57.27 M 10080 AGUDO VICENTE, MONSERRAT ESP 13/06/1978 Ajalkala 22/01/2017 MADRID 271 115727 115727 38 35-39

 12:00.29 M 10369 LLERENA SANZ, MARIA MAGDALENA ESP 17/11/1978 At. Arroyomolinos 07/01/2017 MADRID 285 120029 120029 38 35-39

 11:14.98 - AL M 3459 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, MAITE ESP 03/07/1977 Club Corredores 22/06/2016 ARGANDA DEL REY 243 39 35-39

 11:40.42 M 299 MARTIN GARCIA, SONIA ESP 18/09/1977 Atletismo Alcorcon 06/03/2016 MADRID 15 114042 39 35-39

 11:21.48 M 4964 GOMEZ SANCHEZ, CRISTINA ESP 23/11/1975 Track Cross Road Team 22/01/2017 MADRID 220 112148 112148 41 40-44

M 5695 ELGUETA RODRÍGUEZ, SONIA ESP 28/09/1974 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 151 42 40-44

 10:58.87 M 1250 MOLPECERES ALVAREZ, MARTA ESP 10/11/1973 At. Arroyomolinos 06/03/2016 MADRID 140 105887 43 40-44

 11:35.13 M 2754 INAREJOS MEJÍA, ENCARNACIÓN ESP 25/03/1971 A.D. Sprint 02/02/2017 MADRID 60 113513 113513 45 45-49

M 2140 MARTIN BERLANAS, ANA ISABEL ESP 20/09/1968 Val. Martin Berlanas 211 48 45-49

M 8810 PINTO MONTES, CARMEN ESP 30/09/1966 CAP Alcobendas 150 50 50-54

 13:29.23 M 770 ASTETE ROMERO, MARIA DEL CARMEN ESP 21/11/1965 Edward Athletic 22/01/2017 MADRID 199 123351 132923 51 50-54

 15:45.02 M 6609 BALMORI BALMORI, SMILCE ESP 05/01/1966 Val. Martin Berlanas 06/03/2016 MADRID 215 154502 51 50-54

M 10689 LAZARO , DOMINIQUE ESP 23/03/1960 CAP Alcobendas 56 55-59

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac F. Nac Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

M 6974 TORRES DE LUCAS, MARIA ESP 12/05/1981 At. Arroyomolinos 146 35 35-39

M 7940 DEL RIO REYERO, MARIA ESP 01/11/1976 A.D. Marathon 5 40 40-44

M 1955 PERALES RUIZ, MARIA BELEN ESP 09/06/1971 At. Arroyomolinos 143 45 45-49

M 8912 FLORIN MANCEBO, CLARA ESP 13/07/1970 Grupo Oasis TresCantos 202 46 45-49

M 2336 ALCAIRE ERNST, MYRIAM CLARISA ESP 15/09/1968 Atletismo Alcorcon 18 48 45-49

M 2139 GARCIA PATTIER, CELIA ESP 12/12/1968 A.A. Mostoles 109 48 45-49

M 2814 ACEÑA DE MESA, MARIA DEL CARMEN ESP 25/12/1966 Atletismo Alcorcon 17 50 50-54

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac F. Nac Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 1,33 M 9711 LOPEZ FRANCO, MARTA ESP 31/12/1978 A.D. Marathon 07/01/2017 MADRID 10 133 133 38 35-39

 1,26 M 3177 MUÑOZ CONESA, MONICA ESP 17/08/1975 Municipal Arganda 16/01/2016 MADRID 114 126 125 41 40-44

M 10599 PALACIOS RUIZ, MARTA ESP 25/02/1973 A. A. Moratalaz 284 157 43 40-44

 1,16 M 8912 FLORIN MANCEBO, CLARA ESP 13/07/1970 Grupo Oasis TresCantos 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 202 116 109 46 45-49

 1,15 M 6517 THOMAS , MONIKA RENATE GER 22/10/1967 Lynze Parla 10/12/2016 MADRID 89 115 115 49 45-49

 1,30 M 2814 ACEÑA DE MESA, MARIA DEL CARMEN ESP 25/12/1966 Atletismo Alcorcon 07/01/2017 MADRID 17 130 130 50 50-54

 1,16 M 963 LOPEZ ALMOROX, AZUCENA ESP 25/02/1958 Atletismo Alcorcon 16/01/2016 MADRID 28 120 58 55-59

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac F. Nac Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 3,27 M 8883 DIAZ MORALES, BEATRIZ ESP 15/11/1979 Lynze Parla 06/03/2016 MADRID 83 327 37 35-39

 3,86 M 9711 LOPEZ FRANCO, MARTA ESP 31/12/1978 A.D. Marathon 07/01/2017 MADRID 10 386 386 38 35-39

 5,07 M 9090 DOMINGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, MARIA ESP 20/05/1977 At. Arroyomolinos 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 136 507 489 39 35-39

 3,51 M 7940 DEL RIO REYERO, MARIA ESP 01/11/1976 A.D. Marathon 07/01/2017 MADRID 5 385 351 40 40-44

 3,66 M 305 SIERRA GARRIDO, MARIA FRANCISCA ESP 30/03/1968 Lynze Parla 06/03/2016 MADRID 87 366 48 45-49

 3,52 M 2280 MORENO ROMO, MARIA DEL PILAR ESP 21/12/1961 A.D. Sprint 19/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 64 373 55 55-59

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac F. Nac Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

M 2336 ALCAIRE ERNST, MYRIAM CLARISA ESP 15/09/1968 Atletismo Alcorcon 18 872 48 45-49

M 829 HERANCE LUCIO, MARGARITA ESP 04/07/1958 Lynze Parla 92 58 55-59
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Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac F. Nac Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 8,64 M 1350 RODRIGUEZ VILLAR, ELVIRA ESP 23/09/1980 Atletismo Alcorcon 26/11/2016 MADRID 31 36 35-39

M 8782 GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ, MARIA EUGENIA ESP 01/11/1978 CAP Alcobendas 149 38 35-39

M 3354 MARTIN BERLANAS, ALICIA ESP 05/09/1970 Val. Martin Berlanas 210 46 45-49

 9,77 - AL M 2139 GARCIA PATTIER, CELIA ESP 12/12/1968 A.A. Mostoles 14/01/2017 MADRID 109 48 45-49

M 1638 HERNANDEZ BURGOS, CARMEN MERCEDES ESP 07/02/1969 A.D. Marathon 8 48 45-49

 7,04 M 6517 THOMAS , MONIKA RENATE GER 22/10/1967 Lynze Parla 07/01/2017 MADRID 89 49 45-49

M 8911 RUIZ-AYUCAR SEIFERT, ISABEL ESP 14/07/1964 Grupo Oasis TresCantos 206 52 50-54

 9,25 M 8070 DURANTE MOLINA, PURIFICACION ESP 25/11/1963 A. A. Moratalaz 12/06/2016 ALCOBENDAS 113 53 50-54

 7,64 M 960 CARAZO SANZ, PURIFICACION ESP 03/02/1963 Atletismo Alcorcon 18/03/2016 ANTEQUERA 21 54 50-54

M 1232 GARCIA GONZALEZ, MARIA DEL MAR ESP 25/11/1962 E.A. Majadahonda 52 54 50-54

 6,21 M 515 PALOMO GARCIA, ARACELI ESP 26/06/1955 Lynze Parla 20/02/2016 VALENCIA 96 61 60-64

 5,85 M 9944 VAZQUEZ ABELEDO, MARIA DE LOS ANGELES ESP 05/02/1953 Atletismo Alcorcon 06/03/2016 MADRID 16 64 60-64

M 1342 AUZ CASTRO, ESTHER ESP 25/06/1952 A.D. Marathon 1 64 60-64

Peso VET. Fem. PC_VF

EN ROJO: NO ADMITIDOS


